

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

e-procurement notice

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER: SAMBALPUR (R&B) DIVISION NO-I, SAMBALPUR

E-mail - exeengsbp@rediffmail.com

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (I. F. B.)

BID IDENTIFICATION No. SE / R&B / SBP / 09 / 2023-24

No.3499

/ Dated.07.06.2023

The **Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division No. I, Sambalpur** on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Quotations from valid empanelled agencies of Airport Authority of India for Obstacle Limitation Surface (OLS) Survey for Jamadarpali Airstrip, Sambalpur in single cover system as detailed in the table below.

SI.No.	Name of work	Concerned T.I.A.	Concerned (R&B) Division	Cost of Bid document (In Rs.) (On-Line)	Period of completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Obstacle Limitat	tion Superintending	Sambalpur	Rs.6,000/-	01 (One
	Surface (OLS) Survey	of Engineer, (R&B)	(R&B)		Calendar Month
	the Airfield Area	of Division-I,	Division-I		
	Jamadarpali Airstrip in	the Sambalpur			
	district of Sambalpur.				

- **1.** Bid documents consisting of reference location map, plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms & Conditions of contract and other necessary Documents can be seen in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in
- **2.** The bidders are required to submit, a **"BID Security Declaration"** along with their BID as per the Office Memorandum No.5984 Dtd.27.04.2021 of Works Department, Government of Odisha in lieu of Bid Security in the format as mentioned under DTCN.
- 3. The Bid documents will be available in the website **www.tendersodisha.gov.in** from **11:00 Hours of 13.06.2023** to **11:00 Hours** of **27.06.2023** for online bidding.
- 4. The Bidder must possess Compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class III.
- 5. Bids shall be received only "On-line" on or before 11:00 Hours of 27.06.2023.
- **6.** Bids received "on-line" shall be opened **at 12:00 Hours on 27.06.2023** in the office of the **Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I, Sambalpur**, Odisha in the presence of bidders who wish to attend. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the stipulated date of opening of Bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

- **7.** The bidder shall transfer online the cost of bid document for Rs.6,000.00 towards cost of the Bid through a process as mentioned under DTCN.
- **8.** Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.
- 9. The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason.
- 10. The Addendum/ Corrigendum if any will be hosted in the website only.

Superintending Engineer
Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I

Memo No. 3500 ⁽³⁰⁾

Dtd.07.06.2023

- 1. Copy submitted to the Deputy Secretary to Government, Department of Information & Technology, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information.
- 2. Copy submitted to the Director, Printing Stationery and Publication, Government of Odisha, Madupatana, Cuttack-10 for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for publication in next issue of Odisha, Gazette.
- 3. Copy submitted to the Financial Advisor-Cum-Additional Secretary to Government of Odisha, Works Department, Bhubaneswar for favour of information.
- 4. Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-chief (Civil) Odisha, Nirman Soudha, Bhubaneswar/ E.I.C. Water Resources, Bhubaneswar/ E.I.C. (e-procurement) state Procurement Cell, Odisha/ M.D. O.B. & CC ltd., Bhubaneswar for favour of information.
- 5. Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, R.D.Q.&P/ Chief Engineer (Buildings)/ Chief Engineer (World Bank Project/Chief Engineer, Rural Works-I/II/ Chief Engineer, N.H. /Chief Engineer, P.H. (Urban) Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information.
- 6. Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, all districts of Odisha for information and necessary action and wide circulation.
- 7. Copy submitted to the all Superintending Engineer under (R&B)/ all Superintending Engineers under Rural Works/ all Superintending Engineers under National Highways/ all Superintending Engineers under Minor Irrigation.
- 8. Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, GED, Division, Bhubaneswar/ Superintending Engineer, GPH Division-I Sambalpur/ Irrigation Division, Sambalpur/ Rural Works Division, Sambalpur/ Public Health Division, Sambalpur/ R.W.S.S. Division, Sambalpur/ Commissioner, Sambalpur Municipal Corporation for information and wide publication for information and wide publication.
- 9. Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer, (R&B) Sub-Division-I & II, Sambalpur/ Executive Engineer, (R&B) Sub-Division, Rairakhol, Notice Board/ Head Clerk/ Cashier/ Steno & Concerned file for information and wide circulation.

Sd/Superintending Engineer
Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I